
Global Glove & Safety Mfg., Inc.  Phone: 763-450-0110
13915 Radium St. NW          
Ramsey, MN 55303
www.globalglove.com        Sales@globalglove.com

12-12-2016

Choosing the correct size 
in safety apparel is crucial 
for optimal protection and 
performance. 

For an accurate size and fit 
in Global Glove safety pants, 
please refer to the following 
general sizing dimensions.

Safety Pants Sizing Chart

Size Across Waist Across Hip

17.75”
20.5”
23.25”
25.5”

28.25”

S/M
L/XL

2XL/3XL
4XL/5XL

6XL/7XL

Leg Length
(Outside)

40.5”

43.75”
45.25”

46.75”

Leg Length
(Inside)

28.25”
29.25”
30.75”
31.5”

32.25”

23.25”
25.5”

30.75”

33”

42”
28.25”

* Estimate size to the closest fit
* Body proportions may vary

Across 
Waist

Across 
Hip

Leg 
Length
(Outside)

Leg 
Length
(Inside)


