## **Safety Pants Sizing Chart**





Choosing the correct size in safety apparel is crucial for optimal protection and performance.

For an accurate size and fit in Global Glove safety pants, please refer to the following general sizing dimensions.

Size	Across Waist	Across Hip	Leg Length (Outside)	Leg Length (Inside)
S/M	17.75"	23.25"	40.5"	28.25"
L/XL	20.5"	25.5"	42"	29.25"
2XL/3XL	23.25"	28.25"	43.75"	30.75"
4XL/5XL	25.5"	30.75"	45.25"	31.5"
6XL/7XL	28.25"	33"	46.75"	32.25"

<sup>\*</sup> Estimate size to the closest fit

Global Glove & Safety Mfg., Inc.

13915 Radium St. NW

Ramsey, MN 55303

www.globalglove.com

<sup>\*</sup> Body proportions may vary

